

Press Release October 4, 2022

MSAB appoints Tony Forsgren as new CFO

MSAB, a world leader in mobile forensics, today announces that Tony Forsgren has been appointed the position of Chief Financial Officer from January 9, 2023. Until then Mathilda Allert will continue as interim CFO and as part of the management team.

Tony Forsgren has extensive experience of leading positions within Finance, in private as well as in publicly listed companies. Tony is currently head of Business Control at Green Cargo and has vast experience of working in international companies. He has played an important role in making M&A's successful in his previous positions.

"We are pleased to welcome Tony to our management team as our new CFO. Tony has an excellent record in Finance, as well as Business Development, which will be of great value for MSAB. Tony's experience will also benefit us, as we see an increasing demand for MSAB offerings globally. I am very much looking forward to working closely with Tony to execute our growth strategy", says Joel Bollö, CEO of MSAB.

"I am very excited to join MSAB to support and develop the company and its business. It will be an honor being a part of making the world a safer place, as well as working in a fast moving and growing international business" says Tony Forsgren".

For further information, please contact:

Joel Bollö, CEO MSAB, joel.bollo@msab.com, +46 8 739 02 70

About MSAB:

MSAB is a world leader in forensic technology for extracting and analyzing data in seized mobile devices. The company develops high-quality and easy-to-use software for law enforcement organizations, such as police, defense, and customs. The products, which have become a de facto standard for securing evidence in criminal investigations, can be supplemented with reporting tools and a large range of training with certifications within a holistic method for forensic science. The company serves customers in more than 100 countries worldwide, through its own sales offices and through distributors. MSAB is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker name: MSAB B. www.msab.com